
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017061-2024 

Tender

Hunterston Construction Yard Works

Clydeport Operations Limited

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017061

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043d5b  

Published 31 May 2024, 4:04pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

17 June 2024, 5:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Clydeport Operations Limited

16 Robertson Street

Glasgow

G2 8DS

Contact

Linda Robinson

Email

linda.robinson@peelports.com

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017061-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017061-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018076-2024
mailto:linda.robinson@peelports.com


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 1519496000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

National registration number

SC134759

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peelports.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91299

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=82222&B=PEELPORTS

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=82222&B=PEELPORTS

https://www.peelports.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91299
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=82222&B=PEELPORTS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=82222&B=PEELPORTS


Page 3 to 8

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hunterston Construction Yard Works

Reference number

COL/C0144

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45241000 - Harbour construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Peel Ports owns and operates six of the UK’s most important ports (Port of Liverpool,
Heysham Port, Manchester Ship Canal, Medway (Sheerness / Chatham), Clydeport (KGV,
Greenock, Hunterston, Ardrossan) and Great Yarmouth). It also operates a container
terminal in Dublin.

As part of it's ongoing investment programme, Clydeport Operations Limited is launching a
competitive tender process for works associated with the Hunterston Construction Yard.
The project includes the modification of the existing site through the demolition and infilling
of a dry dock and provision of a new quay on the western side.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £150,000,000



Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45113000 - Siteworks

45252124 - Dredging and pumping works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

Main site or place of performance

Hunterston

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

It is proposed that the scope shall be for the Contractor to undertake major works, to
undertake :-

• Design of all works;

• Undertake the role of Principal Designer and Principal Contractor

• Dredging of areas adjacent to proposed quayside;

• Infilling, dewatering and compaction of existing dry dock using dredging materials and
imported materials where required;

• Construction of new steel combi-wall which consists of king piles, sheet piles, tie rods and
anchor piles;

• Installation of all required quayside furniture;

• Construction of reinforced concrete slab at new quayside;



Page 5 to 8

• Undertaking surcharge loading of infill areas;

• Earthworks across wider site areas;

• Installation of all required security fencing;

• Undertaking the duties of Principal Designer and Principal Contractor; and

• Installation of all electrical, water, fire main and telecoms utilities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £150,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

18 November 2024

End date

18 November 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 4 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 6 to 8

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-006342

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

17 June 2024

Local time

10:30am

Changed to:

Date

/Notice/006342-2024


Page 7 to 8

17 June 2024

Local time

 5:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Court of Session

Supreme Courts, Parliament House, Parliament Sqr, 

Edinburgh 

EH1 1RQ

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018076-2024


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T05:12:19+0100
	TCPDF




